

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2998 of 1986

Appellant :- Ram Dayal

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.S. Singh,R.K. Mishra,Ravikant Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ajit Singh,J.

As per order dated 25.2.2019, the C.J.M., Banda was directed to submit a report with regard to the death of the appellant-2, Ram Bhajan in the light of **Circular Letters No.15/2005, VIII-119 April 19, 2005, and 04/admin G-II dated Allahabad 18.1.2017.**

As per office report, the concerned C.J.M., has sent E-mail with mentioning that Ram Bhajan has died and in this matter only statement of Gram Pradhan Ram Dayal and Kallu has been recorded and statement of the remaining witnesses as per circular, has not been recorded.

The C.J.M., Banda is directed to submit the report as per above mentioned circular letter.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 22.4.2019

Mini