

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2998 of 1986

Appellant :- Ram Dayal

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.S. Singh,R.K. Mishra,Ravikant Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Vide order dated 22.04.2019, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Banda, was directed to submit report regarding death of the appellant no. 2, Ram Bhajan in the light of **Circular Letters No. 15/2005, VIII-119 April 19, 2005 and 04/Admin G-II dated Allahabad 18.01.2017**. However, the statements of some witnesses could not be recorded and the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Banda, prays for further time for recording the statements of remaining witnesses and submit his report.

Three weeks' further time is granted to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Banda, for recording the statements of remaining witnesses and submit his report.

List on 05.08. 2019.

Order Date :- 8.7.2019

v.k.updh.