

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2998 of 1986

Appellant :- Ram Dayal

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.S. Singh,R.K. Mishra,Ravikant Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Vide order dated 22.4.2019, C.J.M. Banda was directed verify about living status of the appellant No.2, Ram Bhajan, however, the report of C.J.M. Banda has not yet been received.

Office to send reminder to the C.J.M. Banda to verify the death of the appellant No.2., Ram Bhajan and send the same positively within four weeks.

List on 11.9.2019.

Order Date :- 5.8.2019

R