

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2998 of 1986

Appellant :- Ram Dayal & others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.S. Singh, R.K. Mishra, Ravikant Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Banda vide his letter dated 3.9.2019 has reported that appellant no. 2- Ram Bhajan has already expired. In verification of this fact, statements of S.I. Raja Ram Saroj, Ram Dayal, brother of appellant no. 2 and Surendra Kumar Kushwaha, Gram Pradhan have been recorded.

In view of the said report, the appeal against appellant no. 2 is dismissed as abated.

Lower court record has not yet been received.

Office to send letter to C.J.M, Banda for transmitting the record of the said case within three weeks.

List on 11.10.2019.

Order Date :- 11.9.2019

KU