

**Court No. - 71**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2998 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Ram Dayal

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** V.S. Singh,R.K. Mishra,Ravikant Shukla

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.**

Vide order dated 11.9.2019, C.J.M, Banda was requested to transmit the lower court record of the present case within three weeks, however till date lower court record has not been transmitted.

District Judge, Banda shall ensure the transmission of record by the next date fixed.

List on 13.11.2019.

**Order Date :-** 14.10.2019

KU