

**Court No. - 71**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2998 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Ram Dayal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** V.S. Singh, R.K. Mishra, Ravikant Shukla

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.**

As per the office report dated 8.11.2019 lower court's record has not been received till date.

Office is directed to send a reminder to the concerned District Judge for sending the lower court's record.

List this matter again after a month.

**Order Date :-** 13.11.2019

Akbar